

MPS Infotecnics Limited

CIN: L30007DL1989PLC131190



To,

Date: 13th November, 2020

The Manager-Listing

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,C-1,Block-G,
Bandra Kurla Complex (E),
Mumbai-400051

The Manager-Listing

BSE Limited
Floor 25, P J Towers,
Dalal Street,Mumbai-400001

NSE Symbol-VISESHINFO

Scrip Code-532411

Sub: Newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2020 under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to inform you that in accordance with Reg.47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published its Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2020 in newspapers namely, 'Business Standard' (English and Hindi) dated 13th November, 2020.

The same will be available on the website of the Company: www.mpsinfotech.com.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully
For MPS Infotecnics Limited

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Garima', written over a horizontal line.

Garima Singh
Company secretary

NESCO LIMITED

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.09.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	7,806.15	16,944.74	13,463.90
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,064.25	10,439.84	8,606.90
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (After Tax, After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,064.25	10,439.84	8,606.90
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (After Tax, After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,246.90	8,379.78	7,395.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit for the Period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	3,246.59	8,381.10	7,396.35
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- per share)	1,409.20	1,409.20	1,409.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (EPS)			
a)	Earning Per Share Basic (in ₹) (Not Annualised)	4.61	11.89	10.50
b)	Earning Per Share Diluted (in ₹) (Not Annualised)	4.61	11.89	10.50

Notes:-

- Additional information on Unaudited standalone financial results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		
		30.09.2020	30.09.2020	30.09.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
a	Total Income from Operations	7,806.82	16,941.55	13,464.03
b	Profit Before Tax	4,064.60	10,443.16	8,607.35
c	Profit After Tax	3,247.25	8,383.10	7,395.85
d	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	3,246.94	8,384.42	7,396.80

2. These financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 November 2020. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of the above financials.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on 30 September 2020, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.nesco.in).

For Nesco Limited
Sd/-
Kishna S. Patel
Vice Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 01519572

CIN No: L17100MH1946PLC004886
Regd Office: Nesco Center, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400 063. Website: www.nesco.in Email: companysecretary@nesco.in

ATC Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited

Regd Office: 404, 4th Floor, Skyline Icon, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400059, Maharashtra, India

Corporate office : Plot No 14-A, Sector 18, Maruti Industrial Complex, Gurgaon - 122015, Tel + 91 124 4464000 CIN- U72200MH2004PTC289328; Tel + 91 22 40082700, Fax + 91 22 40082852, Website: www.atcower.in

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2020

(All amounts in Rupees crores, unless stated otherwise)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
01	Total Revenue from operations (Refer note 4)	4,405.12	4,428.77	8,627.70
02	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	231.65	351.73	433.33
03	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	231.65	351.73	433.33
04	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	154.94	223.38	473.89
05	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit after tax for the period and other comprehensive income after tax)	155.62	223.99	475.25
06	Paid up Equity Share Capital	883.52	883.52	883.52
07	Compulsory convertible debentures	1,053.96	1,053.96	1,053.96
08	Reserves (excluding Reserve created on Amalgamation)	6,782.24	6,374.76	6,626.62
09	Net Worth (6+7+8)	8,719.72	8,312.24	8,564.10
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	8,620.30	8,797.50	8,708.90
11	Debt Equity Ratio (10/9)	0.99	1.06	1.02
12	Earning per share (equity shares, par value of Rs.10/- (absolute amount)) not annualised			
	- Basic (In Rs.) (absolute amount)	1.66	2.40	5.08
	- Diluted (In Rs.) (absolute amount)	1.66	2.40	5.08
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	166.67	166.67	166.67
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	197.61	197.61	197.61
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	3.35	3.25	3.35
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.63	1.93	1.58

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly unaudited financial results filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the half yearly unaudited financial results are available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.atcower.in.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the aforesaid results.
- The above results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Revenue from operations includes following exit charges recognised based on settlement terms agreed with the customers:

6 months ended September 30, 2020	6 months ended September 30, 2019	Year ended March 31, 2020
303.09	138.04	331.06
- During the period, the Company has recognised impairment loss of Rs. 244.89 (September 30, 2019: Nil) on tangible assets, intangible assets and right-of-use assets on exit of certain sites by one of the customers of the Company.
- On October 24, 2019, the Hon'ble Supreme Court issued a ruling regarding the definition of Adjusted Gross Revenue (AGR) and associated fees and charges that may have a material financial impact on few of tenants of the Company. The appeals filed by these customers have been rejected by the Hon'ble Supreme Court on March 18, 2020. Further, upon hearing the Department of Telecommunication's (DoT) plea to allow it to recover AGR dues over a period of time, the Hon'ble Supreme Court, on September 01, 2020, has allowed these customers to pay 10 per cent of their AGR-related dues by March 31, 2021 and remaining dues over the period of next 10 years in equal instalments. The Company will continue to monitor the status of these developments, as it is possible that the estimated future cash flows may differ from current estimates and changes in estimated cash flows from tenants could have an impact on recorded Property, plant and equipment (PP&E), capital work in progress, intangible assets including tenant-related intangibles, Right of use assets, Revenue equalisation reserve and Goodwill. The carrying values of PP&E, capital work in progress, intangible assets including tenant-related intangibles, Right of use assets, Revenue equalisation reserve and Goodwill were Rs. 6,990.34, Rs. 108.58, Rs. 4,453.78, Rs. 5,235.73, Rs. 177.21 and Rs. 1,858.18, respectively, as at September 30, 2020.
- Pursuant to the announcement made by the Finance Ministry of the Government of India on September 20, 2019, the Company, based on its current assessment, is likely to exercise the option for a lower corporate tax rate as per section 115BAA of the Income-tax Act, 1961 as introduced by the Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 from financial year 2020-21 onwards. Accordingly, deferred tax liabilities (net) have been measured at the tax rates that are expected to be applied to the period when the liabilities are expected to be utilised. This has resulted into additional deferred tax credit of Rs. 131.84 relating to the balance that existed on April 01, 2019 which was recognised during the half year ended March 31, 2020.
- The Code on Social Security, 2020 (code) relating to employee benefits during employment and post-employment benefits received Presidential assent in September 2020. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India. However, the date on which the Code will come into effect has not been notified. The Company will assess the impact of the Code when it comes into effect and will record any related impact in the period the Code becomes effective.
- The Company has considered the internal and external sources of information and economic forecast, up to the date of approval of these financial results, in determining the impact of COVID-19 pandemic on various elements of its business operations and financial performance. The Ministry of Home Affairs vide order No. 40-3/2020 dated 24 March 2020 has notified telecommunication services among the essential services which continue to operate during lock down ordered by the Government of India. The customers of the Company viz. the telecom service providers are continuously engaged in fulfilling their services including surge in demand emanating from various sectors and industries. The Company is amongst the businesses that are least impacted due to COVID-19 pandemic and is running its business and operations without any major disruption. The Company believes that there is no significant impact of COVID-19 pandemic on its financial position and performance. The impact of COVID-19 on the Company's financial results may differ from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results depending on how long the pandemic lasts and time period taken for the economic activities to return to normalcy.
- The Company is engaged in the business of providing Passive Telecom Site Infrastructure Service termed as "Infrastructure Service" to cellular mobile telephone operators and other licensed telecom infrastructure providers in India. Information is reported to and evaluated regularly by the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) for the purpose of resource allocation and assessing performance focusses on the business as a whole and accordingly, there is single reportable segment in the context of Operating Segment as defined under Ind AS 108.
- The figures for the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the presentation of the current period.

For ATC Telecom Infrastructure Private Limited
Sd/-
Ashwani Khillan (MD and CEO)
Date: November 11, 2020 (DIN: 08451314)

MPS INFOTECNICS LIMITED

CIN : L30007DL1989PLC131190
Regd. Off:703, Arunachal Building,19 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Consolidated) for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2020

(INR in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Financial Year Ended 31-Mar-20 Audited
		30-Sep-20 Un-audited	30-Jun-20 Un-audited	30-Sep-19 Un-audited	30-Sep-20 Un-audited	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	10.45	15.70	301.99	28.15	814.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(143.79)	(140.81)	(122.22)	(284.60)	(561.66)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(140.49)	(137.51)	(220.57)	(278.00)	(330.93)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Net of Taxes)	(140.17)	(137.83)	(220.39)	(278.64)	(332.30)
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.1/- per share)	37744.37	37744.37	37744.37	37744.37	37744.37
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves (i.e. Other equity)					
7	Earnings Per Share (Basic)	(0.004)	(0.004)	(0.006)	(0.007)	(0.01)
8	Earning Per Share (Diluted)	(0.004)	(0.004)	(0.006)	(0.007)	(0.01)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.mpsinfotec.com.

For MPS Infotecnics Limited
Sd/-
Peeyush Kumar Aggarwal
Chairman
DIN:00090423

Place : New Delhi
Date: 11/11/2020

PRESTIGE ESTATES PROJECTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Prestige Falcon Tower, No.19, Bruntown Road, Bangalore - 560 025
Email: investors@prestigeconstructions.com Website: www.prestigeconstructions.com
CIN: L07010KA1997PLC022322

Extracts from the Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results of Prestige Estates Projects Limited for the quarter ended September 30, 2020:

(Rs. In Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	
		30.09.2020 (un-audited)	30.09.2020 (Un-audited)	30.09.2019 (un-audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	19,167	32,130	19,627	82,433
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,664	2,175	2,248	7,845
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,664	2,175	2,248	8,225
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	938	1,138	1,572	5,486
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	938	1,138	1,573	5,454
6	Equity Share Capital	4,009	4,009	3,750	4,009
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	- Basic	1.49	1.53	2.95	10.63
	- Diluted	1.49	1.53	2.95	10.63

Notes:

- The key data of Standalone Financial Results are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			
	30.09.2020 (un-audited)	30.09.2020 (Un-audited)	30.09.2019 (un-audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	9,793	16,929	7,338	35,667
Profit before Tax	779	1,265	1,300	3,218
Profit after Tax	751	1,217	1,521	2,624
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2020 are available on the Company's website www.prestigeconstructions.com and can also be viewed on the stock exchange websites of www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
- The results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

By order of the Board of
Prestige Estates Projects Limited
Sd/-
Irfan Razack
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00209022

Place: Bengaluru
Date: November 11, 2020

Vipul Limited

Regd. Office: Unit No. 201, C-50, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi - 110017
Corp. Office: Vipul TechSquare, Golf Course Road, Sector-43, Gurgaon-122009
CIN No.: L65923DL2002PLC167607, Phone No.: 0124-4066500, Website : www.vipulgroup.in

Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter & half year ended September 30, 2020

(Rs. In Lakhs except per share Earnings per share)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED		FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED		FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2020
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1.	Total Income from operations	1,809.73	299.44	7,160.7	2,109.17	11,745.52
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,874.00)	(1,029.91)	(487.39)	(2,903.91)	(432.79)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,874.00)	(1,029.91)	(487.39)	(2,903.91)	(432.79)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,386.68)	(795.10)	(558.71)	(2,181.79)	(747.47)
5.	Equity Share Capital	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,386.68)	(795.10)	(558.71)	(2,181.79)	(747.47)
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discounted operations)					
	- Basic	(1.16)	(0.66)	(0.47)	(1.82)	(0.62)
	- Diluted	(1.16)	(0.66)	(0.47)	(1.82)	(0.62)

Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the 2nd quarter & half year ended September 30, 2020

(Rs. In Lakhs except per share Earnings per share)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED		FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED		FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2020
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1.	Total Income from operations	1,828.91	344.57	7,371.19	2,173.48	13,002.90
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,062.93)	(1,169.06)	(535.07)	(3,232.00)	(694.29)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,062.93)	(1,169.06)	(535.07)	(3,232.00)	(694.29)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,575.80)	(934.25)	(554.18)	(2,510.05)	(907.89)
5.	Equity Share Capital	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84	1199.84
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,575.80)	(934.25)	(554.18)	(2,510.05)	(907.89)
7.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discounted operations)					
	- Basic	(1.31)	(0.27)	(0.46)	(2.09)	(0.76)
	- Diluted	(1.31)	(0.27)	(0.46)	(2.09)	(0.76)

Note:

The above are extracts of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 2nd quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020, filed with BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 2nd quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 is available on the websites of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.vipulgroup.in.

The above standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 2nd quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 is reviewed by the Audit Committee and on the recommendations have been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2020. Further in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations with the stock exchanges, the statutory auditor have carried out limited review for standalone and consolidated un-audited for the 2nd quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 and the limited review report has been approved by the Board.

These results will be made available on the Company's website viz www.vipulgroup.in and websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
Vipul Limited
Sd/-
Punit Beriwal
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
Date: November 12, 2020
Place: Gurugram

CHEVIOT COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L65993WB1897PLC001409
Regd. Office: 24, Park Street, Magma House, (9th Floor), Kolkata - 700 016
Ph: +91 82320 87911/12/13; Fax: (033) 22497269/22172488
E-MAIL: cheviot@cheviote.com; WEBSITE: www.groupecheviot.net

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half-year ended		Quarter ended		Previous year ended 31-03-2020 (Audited)
		30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	30-09-2019 (Unaudited)	30-09-2019 (Unaudited)	31-03-2020 (Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (including other income)	10,271.17	14,001.16	12,821.81	46,776.20			
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,756.60	3,150.37	1,926.11	6,184.70			
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,756.60	3,150.37	1,926.11	6,184.70			
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,436.00	2,674.30	1,708.18	4,812.12			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,602.96	2,970.22	1,777.44	4,950.80			
6	Paid-up ordinary share capital (Face value - ₹ 10 each)	646.69	646.69	646.69	646.69			
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year							46,469.97
8	Earnings Per Share of ₹ 10/- each (EPS) (not annualised in ₹)							
	(a) Basic	22.21	41.35	26.41	74.41			
	(b) Diluted	22.21	41.35	26.41	74.41			

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.groupecheviot.net).
- Previous period figures have been re-grouped / re-classified to make them comparable to the current

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Financial Year Ended	
		30-Sep-20	30-Jun-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-19		30-Sep-19
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited		Un-audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	10.45	15.70	301.99	26.15	456.94	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(143.79)	(140.81)	(122.22)	(284.60)	(269.50)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(140.49)	(137.51)	(220.57)	(278.00)	(486.20)	
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Net of Taxes)	(140.17)	(137.83)	(220.39)	(278.64)	(485.84)	
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 1/- per share)	37744.37	37744.37	37744.37	37744.37	37744.37	
6	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves (i.e. Other equity)						
7	Earning Per Share (Basic)	(0.004)	(0.004)	(0.006)	(0.007)	(0.01)	
8	Earning Per Share (Diluted)	(0.004)	(0.004)	(0.006)	(0.007)	(0.01)	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.mpsinfotec.com.

For MPS Infotec Limited
Sd/-
Peeyush Kumar Aggarwal
Chairman
DIN:00090423

Place : New Delhi
Date: 11/11/2020

एक्सिस बैंक		आधिपत्य नोटिस	
रिटेल एसेट्स सेंटर : प्रथम तल, जी-4/5, बी, सेक्टर-4, गोमती नगर विस्तार, लखनऊ-228010			
कारपोरेट आफिस : तृतीय तल, ब्लाक-बी, बाम्बे डाइंग मिल्स कम्पाउण्ड, पाण्डुरंग बुधार्कर मार्ग, वर्ली मुम्बई-400 025			
रजिस्टर्ड आफिस : त्रिभुजा, तृतीय तल, सम्राथेश्वर मंदिर के सामने, लॉ गार्डन, एलिसाब्रिज, अहमदाबाद-380 006			
जबकि अग्रोहस्ताक्षरी, एक्सिस बैंक लिमिटेड के प्राधिकारी, ने सिक्स्योरिटाइज़ेशन एंड रीकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फाइनेशियल एसेट्स एंड एनोसिमेंट ऑफ सिक्स्योरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट्स एक्ट, 2002 के अन्तर्गत तथा सिक्स्योरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट्स (इंफोर्सिमेंट) रूल, 2002 के नियम 9 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए उक्त एक्ट की धारा 13(2) के अंतर्गत मांग नोटिस जारी किया गया है। उक्त वित्तिय उधारकर्ता राशि का भुगतान करने में असफल रहे हैं, अतः एवं उक्त वित्तिय उधारकर्ताओं को विशेष रूप से एवं सर्वसाधारण को एतद्द्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि अग्रोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त नियमों के नियम 8 के साथ पठित उक्त एक्ट की धारा 13(4) के अन्तर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए कब्जा ले लिया है। उपरोक्त वित्तिय उधारकर्ताओं को विशेष रूप से तथा सर्वसाधारण को एतद्द्वारा सावधान किया जाता है कि उक्त सम्पत्ति के साथ कोई सीधा न करे तथा उक्त सम्पत्ति के साथ किया जाने वाला कोई भी एक्सिस बैंक लिमिटेड के साथ उक्त नोटिस में वर्णित वार्षिक ब्याज, अनुबंधी व्यय, लागत, प्रभार इत्यादि समेत से प्रभावी, नॉटगैज के विषयधीन होगा। ऋणी / सह-ऋणी / बंधककर्ता एवं जमानतकर्ता का ध्यान सर्वसेवी एक्ट की धारा 13(6) की ओर आकृष्ट किया जाता है कि तय समय सीमा में बन्धक सम्पत्ति को रीडीम (मोचन) कर सकते हैं।			
ऋणी / सह-ऋणी / जमानतकर्ता (ओं) का नाम एवं पता		सुरक्षित सम्पत्ति का विवरण (अवल सम्पत्ति)	कुल बकाया धनराशि
श्री राजेश सिंह (ऋणी) पुत्र श्री देवराज सिंह निवासी मन्डो 191, न्यू नेहरू नगर, रोहथुवा, रुड़की, जिला- हरिद्वार उत्तराखण्ड-247667 एवं : द्वारा चौधरी ट्रांसपोर्ट कम्पनी, 35 / 416 सितिल लाइन्स, रुड़की, जिला- हरिद्वार, उत्तराखण्ड-247667		स्थित मकान नं 80, 87 एवं 89 का भाग, न्यू नेहरू नगर, आजाद नगर चौक राम रोहथुवा, रुड़की, जिला हरिद्वार, उत्तराखण्ड- 247667	₹.10,22,368.00 एवं ₹.9,70,639.00 दिनांक 05.08.2020 + देय ब्याज व अन्य खर्चे
श्री शुकुमार चौधरी (सह-ऋणी) पुत्र श्री राजेश सिंह निवासी मन्डो 191, न्यू नेहरू नगर, रोहथुवा, रुड़की, जिला- हरिद्वार उत्तराखण्ड-247667 एवं : द्वारा देव ट्रांसपोर्ट, 191, न्यू नेहरू नगर, रोहथुवा, रुड़की, जिला- हरिद्वार उत्तराखण्ड-247667		चौधुदरी : प्लॉट नं 15 चूड़ चौका रास्ता पश्चिम कोटिक कोशिक की सम्पत्ति उल्ल-15 चूड़ चौका रास्ता दक्षिण : राजेश कुमार गुप्ता की सम्पत्ति	देय सूचना की तिथि 06.08.2020 कक्षा दिनांक 11.11.2020
दिनांक : 13.11.2020		(प्रा) अधिकारी	
स्थान : लखनऊ		एक्सिस बैंक लिमिटेड	

HPL ELECTRIC & POWER LIMITED
CIN : L74899DL1992PLC048945
Regd. Office: 1/20, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi 110 002
Ph.: +91-11-23234411, Fax: +91-11-23232639
E-mail: hpl@hplindia.com, Website: www.hplindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020							
(Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020		30.09.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	22,708.89	9,617.70	27,204.17	32,326.59	52,022.22	
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	750.53	(1,882.85)	1,042.50	(1,132.32)	1,771.06	
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	750.53	(1,882.85)	1,042.50	(1,132.32)	1,771.06	
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	702.39	(1,951.85)	753.45	(1,249.46)	1,259.16	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	702.02	(1,952.32)	748.23	(1,250.30)	1,248.48	
6	Equity share capital	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	6,430.05	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	68,438.83	
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10 each) 1. Basic (Rs.) 2. Diluted (Rs.)	1.09 1.09	(3.03) (3.03)	1.17 1.17	(1.94) (1.94)	1.95 1.95	

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020		30.09.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited		Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	22,015.75	9,292.54	26,210.27	31,308.29	50,565.38	
2	Profit before tax	676.25	(1,801.11)	828.46	(1,124.86)	1,517.10	
3	Profit after tax	652.53	(1,981.03)	605.09	(1,208.50)	1,089.66	

Notes:-
1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 12, 2020. The statutory auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these financial results, pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.hplindia.com.
3) World Health Organisation (WHO) declared outbreak of Corona virus disease (COVID-19) a global pandemic on March 11, 2020. Consequent to this, Government of India declared lockdown on March 24, 2020 which has impacted the business activities of the Company in first quarter. Accordingly current quarter results are not comparable to previous quarter on account of restriction in business activities caused due to COVID-19 pandemic during the first quarter.

For and on behalf of the Board of
HPL Electric & Power Limited
Lalit Seth
Chairman and Whole Time Director
DIN:00312007

Place : Noida
Date : 12.11.2020

दि हाई-टेक गियर्स लिमिटेड
CIN: L29130HR1986PLC081555
पंजी. कार्यालय : प्लॉट नंबर 24 - 26, आईएमटी मानेसर, सेक्टर-7, गुरुग्राम-122050, हरियाणा
कार्य. कार्यालय : मिलेनियम प्लाजा, टावर-बी, सुराज लोक-1, सेक्टर-27, गुरुग्राम -122022, हरियाणा
फोन : +91(124) 4715100 Fax: +91(124) 2806085
वेबसाइट : www.thehitechgears.com, ई-मेल : secretarial@thehitechgears.com

सितम्बर 30, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्द्ध वर्ष हेतु अंकीकृत वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण (रु. मिलियन में, सिवाय प्रति शेयर डेटा)				
क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त	अर्द्ध वर्ष समाप्त	तिमाही समाप्त
		30/09/2020	30/09/2020	30/09/2019
		(अंकीकृत)	(अंकीकृत)	(अंकीकृत)
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय	2,036.48	2,792.30	1,835.51
2.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों से पहले)	136.64	(29.86)	19.82
3.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि), कर से पहले (अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	136.64	(29.86)	19.82
4.	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि), कर पश्चात (अपवाद तथा/अथवा असाधारण मदों के बाद)	102.78	(40.72)	21.54
5.	अवधि हेतु कुल समावेशी आय [जिसमें अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर पश्चात) तथा अन्य समावेशी आय (कर पश्चात) शामिल है]	80.86	0.54	31.07
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	187.68	187.68	187.68
7.	संचय/अन्य इक्विटी जैसाकि पूर्व वर्ष के अंकीकृत तुलनपत्र में दर्शाया गया है	-	-	-
8.	प्रति शेयर अर्जन (रु. 10/- प्रत्येक का) (जारी तथा बंद प्रचालनों हेतु) - (क) मूल : (ख) तनुकृत :	5.47 5.47	(2.17) (2.17)	1.15 1.15

नोट्स :-
1. लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा नवम्बर 12, 2020 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में उक्त अंकीकृत वित्तीय परिणामों का पुनरीक्षण किया गया है और तदुपरांत निदेशक मंडल द्वारा नवम्बर 12, 2020 को सम्यन् उसकी बैठक में अनुमोदन किया गया है।
2. सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 47(1)(ख) के अनुसार प्रमुख पृथक्कृत अंकीकृत वित्तीय विवरण के विषय में अतिरिक्त जानकारी नीचे दी गई है :-

विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त	अर्द्ध वर्ष समाप्त	तिमाही समाप्त
	30/09/2020	30/09/2020	30/09/2019
	(अंकीकृत)	(अंकीकृत)	(अंकीकृत)
परिचालन से आय और अन्य आय	1,453.92	2,045.32	1,353.99
कर पूर्व लाभ	176.80	108.60	47.88
कर पश्चात लाभ	136.68	88.18	42.64

उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दाखिल किए गए सितम्बर 30, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्द्ध वर्ष हेतु अंकीकृत वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारंस्कृत रूप है।
सितम्बर 30, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्द्ध वर्ष हेतु वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट (www.nseindia.com एवं www.bseindia.com) तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.thehitechgears.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
कुले एवं हिते निदेशक मंडल दि हाई-टेक गियर्स लिमिटेड हस्ता./-
दीप कपूरिया
कार्यकारी अध्यक्ष
(DIN: 00006185)

स्थान : गुरुग्राम
तिथि : नवंबर 12, 2020

होम फर्स्ट फाइनेंस कंपनी इंडिया लिमिटेड
सीआईएन: U65990MH2010PTC240703
वेबसाइट: homefirstindia.com फोन नं. 180030008425
ईमेल आईडी: loanfirst@homefirstindia.com

13 (2) के अधीन डिमांड नोटिस
आप नीचे वर्णित उधारकर्ता ने वर्णित संपत्ति को गिरवी रखते हुए लोन लिया है एवं यहाँ वर्णित आप लोन अनुबंध के लिए उधारकर्ता/सह-उधारकर्ता गारंटर के रूप में रहे हैं। आपके द्वारा डिफॉल्ट किए जाने के फलस्वरूप, सिक्स्योरिटाइज़ेशन एंड रीकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फाइनेशियल एसेट्स एवं इंफोर्सिमेंट ऑफ सिक्स्योरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट्स एक्ट, 2002 (संक्षेप में सरफेसी अधिनियम) के प्रावधानों के अधीन आपका लोन अकाउंट दिनांक 05/11/2020 को अंकीकृत परिभाषित रूप में वर्गीकृत हुआ है। हम होम फर्स्ट फाइनेंस कंपनी इंडिया लिमिटेड ने सरफेसी अधिनियम की धारा 13 (13) के साथ पठित धारा 13 (2) के अधीन आपके द्वारा दिए गए पते पर डिमांड नोटिस जारी किया गया था। पंजीकृत डाक के द्वारा आपके पास भेजी गई नोटिस वापस आ गई है एवं बिना सेवा दिए ही लौट आई है। उक्त नोटिस का तथ्य यह है कि आपको दिए गए विभिन्न लोन के भुगतान में आपने डिफॉल्ट किया है। इसलिए वर्तमान प्रकाशन सरफेसी अधिनियम की धारा 13 (2) के प्रावधान एवं सिक्स्योरिटी इंस्ट्रुमेंट्स (इंफोर्सिमेंट) नियम, 2002 के नियम 3 (1) के प्रावधान के अनुसार प्रेषित नोटिस दिए जाने के संबंध में प्रकाशित किया जाता है:-

खाता, उधारकर्ता (ओं) एवं गारंटर (ों) का नाम एवं पता	प्रतिभूत का विवरण जो लागू किया जाएगा	डिमांड नोटिस की तिथि	डिमांड नोटिस के अनुसार बकाया राशि
शिब कुमार एवं विनीता शिब की पत्नी	फ्लैट नं. टीएफ-2, कार्पोरेट एरिया-272 वर्गीफीट अर्थात सुपर बिल्ट अप एरिया-340 वर्ग फीट, तीसरा तल, प्लॉट नं. ई 1 बी, साई उमकन, फेज-1, खसरा नं. 156 ए, गाँव बसुधपुर, चक शाहबन प्रगाना एवं तहसील दादरी जिला गौतम बुद्ध नगर, ग्रेटर नोएडा-201304	05/11/2020	दिनांक 05/11/2020 को रु.8,65,520/- साथ में इस पर आगे ब्याज एवं अन्य व्यय
निरजेश कुमार एवं गोमती निरजेश की पत्नी	फ्लैट जीएफ-2, माप में कार्पोरेट एरिया 530 वर्गफीट और सुपर बिल्ट अप एरिया-666 वर्ग फीट, बिल्डिंग बी-67, हयात एन्क्लेव, भूतल, खसरा नं. 1308, लोनी, गाजियाबाद-201102	05/11/2020	दिनांक 05/11/2020 को रु.15,33,500/- साथ में इस पर आगे ब्याज एवं अन्य व्यय

आपको एतद्द्वारा इस सूचना के प्रकाशन की तिथि से 60 दिनों के अंदर ब्याज एवं लागत के साथ उक्त राशि को होम फर्स्ट फाइनेंस कंपनी इंडिया लिमिटेड को चुकाने के लिए कहा जाता है अन्यथा होम फर्स्ट फाइनेंस कंपनी इंडिया लिमिटेड उक्त अधिनियम के प्रावधानों के अधीन प्रतिभूत संपत्तियों के सभी या किसी एक या एक से अधिक के विफूट आवश्यक कार्यवाही करेगी जिसमें उधारकर्ताओं, गिरवीदाताओं एवं गारंटर की प्रतिभूत संपत्तियों को कब्जे में लिया जाना शामिल है। उक्त अधिनियम के अधीन होम फर्स्ट फाइनेंस कंपनी इंडिया लिमिटेड के पास उपलब्ध अधिकारों में शामिल है (1) प्रतिभूत संपत्तियों के विमोचन हेतु लीज, विक्रय पत्र या बिक्री के माध्यम से स्थानांतरित करने का अधिकार समेत उधारकर्ताओं/गारंटरों की प्रतिभूत संपत्तियों को कब्जे में लेने का अधिकार (2) प्रतिभूत संपत्तियों का प्रबंधन हाथ में लिया जाना जिसमें शामिल है लीज, विक्रय पत्र या बिक्री एवं प्राप्त करने के माध्यम से प्रतिभूत संपत्तियों को स्थानांतरित करने का अधिकार और होम फर्स्ट फाइनेंस कंपनी इंडिया लिमिटेड द्वारा प्रतिभूत संपत्तियों के रूप में कोई स्थानांतरण, स्थानांतरित प्रतिभूत संपत्तियों के सभी अधिकार एवं संबंध आपके द्वारा स्थानांतरित किया हुआ रहेगा।

उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13 (13) के प्रावधानों के अधीन आपको होम फर्स्ट फाइनेंस कंपनी इंडिया लिमिटेड की पूर्व अनुमति के बिना एतद्द्वारा उपर्युक्त किसी भी प्रतिभूत संपत्ति एवं होम फर्स्ट फाइनेंस कंपनी इंडिया लिमिटेड के पास गिरवी/बंधक रखी प्रतिभूत संपत्ति को बिक्री, लीज या अन्य रूप में (आपके व्यवसाय के सामान्य क्रम के अलावा) स्थानांतरित करने से वर्जित किया जाता है।

स्थान: गाजियाबाद
तिथि: 13/11/2020
हस्ताक्षरकर्ता: अधिकृत अधिकारी,
होम फर्स्ट फाइनेंस कंपनी इंडिया लिमिटेड

Almondz Global Securities Limited
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC058839
Regd. Off: 2nd Floor, 3 Scindia House, Jangpath, New Delhi - 110001
Tel.: 011-41514666, Fax: 011-41514665
Website: www.almondzglobal.com, E-mail ID: secretarial@almondz.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year ended 30 September 2020
Rupees in Lakhs

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
	September 30, 2020	June 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	March 31, 2020	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total income from operations	1,521	1,186	1,527	2,707	3,118	6,057	
Net profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	215	161	157	376	316	(48)	
Net profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	215	161	157	376	316	(48)	
Net profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items, minority interest and share of profit/loss) in associate companies)	456	306	212	762	407	433	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	474	317	205	791	391	504	
Equity Share Capital	1,553	1,553	1,553	1,553	1,553	1,553	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	10,948	
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 6 /- each)	1.83	1.22	0.79	3.06	1.51	1.95	
(a) Basic	1.83	1.22	0.79	3.06	1.51	1.95	
(b) Diluted	1.77	1.19	0.79	2.96	1.51	1.89	
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 6 /- each)	1.83	1.22	0.79	3.06	1.51	1.95	
(a) Basic	1.83	1.22	0.79	3.06	1.51	1.95	
(b) Diluted	1.77	1.19	0.79	2.96	1.51	1.89	

Key number of Standalone Financial Results

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	September 30, 2020	June 30, 2020	September 30, 2019	September 30, 2020	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
Net Income from Operations	698	582	692	1,280	2,685
Profit from ordinary activities before tax	120	128	41	248	78
Profit from ordinary activities after tax	63	129	27	192	57
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	73	138	21	211	43

Notes:-
1. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results for the quarter/ Half year ended 30th September 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter/ Half year ended 30th September 2020 are available on the web site of the company i.e. www.almondzglobal.com and stock exchanges website, i.e www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
3. The consolidated audited financial results for the quarter/ half year ended 30th September 2020 include figures pertaining to two associates; M/s Premier Alcobev Private Limited & M/s Almondz Insolvency Resolutions Services Private Limited.

For and on behalf of the Board of
Almondz Global Securities Limited
Sd/-
Jagdeep Singh
Place: New Delhi
Date: 12 - November 2020
Wholetime Director
DIN : 00008348